

Packaging Level : Case

Core

Functional Name : turkey

Info Provider : Butterball LLC GLN : 0022655000013

Manufacturer : Butterball LLC GLN : 0022655000013

Brand Owner : Butterball, LLC GLN : 0022655000013

GPC Description : Turkey - Prepared/Processed

GPC Code : 10005784

GPC Type : Food

Target Market : USA

Country Origin of Product : USA

Product Status : Active

Preliminary Item Status Code :

Brand Name : BUTTERBALL

Product Profile : FOOD

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Act :

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Agency :

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Permit Identification :

Seafood HACCP Permit Start Date :

Seafood HACCP Permit End Date :

Storage and Handling Information

Type of Date on Packaging :

Temperatures :

Qualifier	Minimum		Maximum	
	Value	UOM	Value	UOM
STORAGE_HANDLING	-10	FAH	15	FAH

Shelf Life : 365 UOM : Days

Shelf Life From Arrival : UOM :

Variable Unit : No

Marked with Batch Number :

Order Information

Order Sizing Factor : UOM :

Trade Item Contact Information

Contact Type	Additional Party Identification	Available Time	Contact Address	Contact Description	Contact Name	GLN	Communication Channel
Contacts : No items to show.							

Packaging

GTIN : 90022655830057

Quantity : 1

Product Code Type : Supplier Assigned

Product Code : 2265583005

Item ID :

Short Name : Turkey Cotto Salami

Long Name : Turkey Cotto Salami

Net Content : UOM :

Product Type : Case

Unique Next Lower Level GTIN :

Barcode Type : GTIN_14

Barcode : 90022655830057

Pack Size Description :

Packaging Information

Weight	Width	Height	Depth
Packaging : No items to show.			

Product Level Properties

Is Base Unit ? : Yes

Is Consumer Unit ? : No

Dispatchable Unit ? : Yes

Invoice Unit ? : Yes

is Orderable unit ? : Yes

Is Packaging Returnable? : No

Are Non-Sold Items Returnable? : No

Contents of Unmarked Children

Quantity of Inner Pack : 2

Quantity Within Inner Pack :

Individual Unit Minimum : UOM :

Individual Unit Maximum : 10 UOM : Pound

Contents - Pallet

Pallet TI : 10

Pallet HI : 10

Total Pallet Quantity : 100

Qty Per Layer (TI) :

Qty Of Layers (HI) :

Measures

Gross Weight : 22.4 UOM : Pounds
 Net Weight : 20 UOM : Pounds

Depth : 18.36 UOM : Inches
 Width : 9.88 UOM : Inches
 Height : 5.5 UOM : Inches
 Volume : 0.5774 UOM : Cubic Foot

Commercial Distribution Dates

Start Availability Date : 08/09/2014
 Effective Date : 08/09/2014
 Discontinue Date :

Marketing

General Information

Benefits : Turkey Cotto Salami Sticks

General Description : Turkey Cotto Salami Sticks

Product Activities :
 No items to show.

Packaging & Storage

Consumer Storage Information : Store Frozen, Thaw to use

Consumer Usage Information :

Preparation & Cooking

Preparation Type :

Prep & Cook Suggestions : Thaw and Slice

Serving Suggestion : Slice for Sandwiches

Marketing Claims

Organic : Is Trade Item Packaging made from Renewable Resources :
 Is Trade Item Packaging marked Recyclable : Is Marked Recyclable ? :

Nutrition

Nutrient Relevant Data Provided :
 Number of Servings per package : 106
 Child Nutrition Flag : No

Serving Size Information

Serving Size	Serving Size Description	Basis Quantity		Basis Quantity Type Code	Preparation State	Daily Value Intake
		Value	UOM			
3	Ounce 3 OZ	3	Ounce BY_SERVING		PREPARED	
Nutrition Type	Quantity Contained		Measurement Precision	Daily Value Intake Percent		
	Value	UOM				
Calories Total	201	Kilocalorie	APPROXIMATELY			
Calories from Fat	107	Kilocalorie	APPROXIMATELY			
Calcium			APPROXIMATELY	21		
Carbohydrates	6.78	Gram	APPROXIMATELY	2		
Cholesterol; method of determination unknown or variable	76.4	Milligram	APPROXIMATELY	16		
Iron, total			APPROXIMATELY	1		
Protein, total; method of determination unknown or variable	15	Gram	APPROXIMATELY	30		
Fatty acids, total saturated	3.65	Gram	APPROXIMATELY	18		
Sodium	1052	Milligram	APPROXIMATELY	44		
Total Diet Fiber	0	Gram	APPROXIMATELY	0		

Serving Sizes :

Fat, total	11.9	Gram	APPROXIMATELY	15
Sugars, total, expression unknown	0	Gram	APPROXIMATELY	
Fatty acids, total trans	0	Gram	APPROXIMATELY	
Vitamin A; method of determination unknown	0	Number of International Units	APPROXIMATELY	0
Vitamin C; method unknown or variable			APPROXIMATELY	1

Diet Type Information

Diet Type Code	Diet Type Sub Code	Certification
No items to show.		

Ingredients

Ingredients

Ingredients : Mechanically Separated Turkey, White Turkey, Water, Potato Starch Corn Syrup, Salt, Contains 2% or Less of Potassium Lactate,

Allergen Information

Allergen Relevant Data Provided: Dextrose, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Diacetate, Flavorings.

Allergens :

▼				

Hazmat

Is Hazmat : No

Hazmat UN Number :

Hazmat Package Group :

Hazmat Manifest Code :

Hazmat MSDS No :

Hazmat Emergency Phone :

Hazmat Chemical :

Hazmat Class (Sub-Risk) :

Attachments

View	Image	Type of Information	File Camera Perspective	Created Date	Image	Notes	Attachment Type	File Format Name	Content Description	File Effective Start Date Time	File Effective End Date Time	Car
		PRODUCT_IMAGE		04/09/2013			Sell Sheet / Mobile Image	JPG				
		PRODUCT_IMAGE		05/07/2016			Marketing Image High Res	JPG				

Publications

View	TP Name	TP Name	Recipient GLN	Publication Status	Command	Status	Status Date	Action Details	Last Published Date	Core	Mktg	Nutr
------	---------	---------	---------------	--------------------	---------	--------	-------------	----------------	---------------------	------	------	------

No trading partner / publications to show.



Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Name: Turkey Cotto Salami 10 lb. (Stick)

Code No.: 22655-83005

Manufacturer: Butterball, LLC

Pack Information: 10 lbs. unit; 2 units/case

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	Food Buying Guide Yield	Creditable Amount *
Mechanically Separated Turkey	1.60 oz.	X	70%	1.12 oz.
		X		
		X		
A. Total Creditable Amount¹				1.12 oz.

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, manufacture's name, and code number	Ounces Dry APP Per Portion	Multiply	% of Protein As-Is*	Divide by 18**	Creditable Amount APP***
N/A	N/A	X	N/A	÷ by 18	N/A
		X		÷ by 18	
		X		÷ by 18	
B. Total Creditable Amount¹					N/A
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest 1/4 oz)					1.00 oz.

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

¹Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do **not** round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A until after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased Based on 2.0 oz Serving Size

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1.0 oz.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.00 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation..

Signature

Labeling Specialist

Title

Robert Taylor

Printed Name

10/13/16

Date

919-658-6743

Phone Number